2003 FEB -3 PM 2: 25

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DP

02-06-2003

Form PTO 1591 ANCE SECTION (Rev. 10/02) THANCE **RECORDA** ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRA[OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102358072 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-3-03 Name: FIRE KING SECURITY PRODUCTS, LLC NKL INDUSTRIES, LTD. Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 101 SECURITY PARKWAY General Partnership Limited Partnership City: NEW ALBANY State: IN Zip: 47150 Corporation-State VA ■ Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - KY Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date:_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,541,670; 2,490,541 2,068,971 and 2,224,650Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name:__KYLE_ANNE_CITRYNELL 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\frac{115.00}{} Internal Address: SUITE 2200 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 462 SOUTH FOURTH AVENUE Z_{ip} : 40202 City:LOUISVILLE State: KY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. COUGHAS J. VOET SECRATION Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 02/05/2003 TDIAZ1 00000046 2541670 Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NKL INDUSTRIES, LTD., a Virginia corporation, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
AUDITDOOR	2,068,971	06/10/1997
AVL	2,224,650	02/16/1999
NKL SAFE	2,490,541	09/18/2001
INTELLISAFE	2,541,670	02/19/2002

WHEREAS, FIRE KING SECURITY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 101 Security Parkway, New Albany, Indiana 47150, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NKL INDUSTRIES, LTD., a Virginia corporation, hereby assigns to FIRE KING SECURITY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at	this <u>30</u> day of <u>DECENDER</u> , 2003.
	NKL INDUSTRIES, LTD. a Virginia corporation
	By: Jourses Alha
	Title: Ste Agano

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0388

STATE OF RENTUCKY
) SS
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)
On this 30 day of December , 2002, personally appeared of NKL Industries, Ltd., a
Virginia corporation, to me known to be the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he
executed the foregoing Assignment.
NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expers: 1/28/2003

RECORDED: 02/03/2003